

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2016

Group	Note	[----- Non-distributable -----] Distributable			Total
		Share capital RM	Share premium RM	Retained earnings/ accumulated losses RM	
Balance at 1 November 2014		2,190,005	-	33,989,985	42,488,630
Adjustment pursuant to acquisitions		(2,190,003)	-	-	(2,190,003)
Profit for the financial year		-	-	13,509,748	13,509,748
<b>Transaction with owners</b>					
Dividend	33	-	-	(500,000)	(500,000)
Issuance of share capital		45,889,998	-	-	45,889,998
Effect on merger of subsidiary entities		-	(43,699,995)	-	(43,699,995)
		45,889,998	-	(500,000)	1,690,003
Balance at 31 October 2015		45,890,000	-	46,999,733	55,498,378
Profit for the financial year		-	-	18,132,597	18,132,597
<b>Transaction with owners</b>					
Dividend	33	-	-	(4,651,050)	(4,651,050)
Issuance of share capital pursuant to Initial Public Offering	16,17	16,124,000	67,320,445	-	83,444,445
		16,124,000	67,320,445	(4,651,050)	78,793,395
Balance at 31 October 2016		62,014,000	67,320,445	60,481,280	152,424,370